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=1 1t % & #H & (%)
Si0, Al D3 Fe 0, CaO MgO K,0 Na ;0 Igloss Total
HEBRE 1 65.3 19.4 4,12« 0.41 0.53 2.12 1.10 6.31 99.29
HAEML 63.7 19.0 4.74 0.78" 0.87 2.26 1.95 6.39 99.69
KA 52.7 31.1 3.00 0.10 0.72 0.42 0.34 10.90. 99.28
EFEA 77.6 12.8 0.26 0.90 0.22 3.75 3.94 0.65 100.12
TEER 67.9 19.1 0.73 0.61 0.71 4,83 6.13 0.86 100.87
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®2 #A & #H & (%)
BN L | ARG | RMEARES | & A | AL AR |
1 5 50 25 20 3
2 10 50 20 20 3
3 15 50 15 20 3
4 20 50 10 20 3
5 25 50 5 20 3
6 10 40 30 20 3
7 15 40 25 20 3
8 20 40 20 20 3
9 25 40 15 20 3
10 30 40 10 20 3
11 15 30 35 20 3
12 20 30 30 20 3
13 25 30 25 20 3
14 30 30 20 20 3
15 35 30 15 20 3
16 20 20 40 20 3
17 25 20 35 20 3
18 30 20 30 20 3
19 35 20 25 20 3
20 40 20 20 20 3
21 25 10 45 20 3
22 30 10 40 20 3
23 35 10 35 20 3
24 40 10 30 20 3
25 45 10 25 20 3
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Ye | = Y Ye %)| = y -
1{15.1 {0.457|0.355 || 01 | 14.5 |0.453 {0.354
2114.2 10.45610.353 | 02 | 12.9 |0.452 |0.351
3 114.6 |0.463|0.360 || 03 | 12.6 |0.465 |0.360
4 |14.7 |0.4560.352 | 04 | 13.2 |0.445 |0.348
5 113.4 {0.460(0.354 | 05 | 13.2 |0.455|0.352
6 |15.3 |0.465[0.356 || 06 | 13.7 |0.455|0.352
7 | 14.8 10.460 |0.357 || 07 | 13.6 |0.452 |0.352
8| 14.3 10.46310.358 || 08 | 13.5 |0.456 | 0.355
9 113.5(0.461]0.355| 09 | 12.6 |0.456 |0.350
10| 13.7 |0.457|0.357 || 010 | 13.0 |0.456 |0.353
11]16.4 [0.461 [0.358 || 011 | 13.2 |0.455|0.354
12| 15.1 |0.458|0.355 || 012 | 13.8 |0.452 |0.352
13| 14.7 |0.459 {0.354 || 013 | 13.3 |0.455|0.352
{14 15.3 |10.461 |0.357 || 014 | 13.9 |0.456 |0.354
15| 15.4 10.458 |0.355 || 015 | 12.6 |0.454 |0.352
16| 16.6 [0.454 |0.355 | 016 | 14.3 |0.459 |0.354
17| 16.2 |0.460{0.356 || 017 14.4 |0.457 |0.354
18| 15.9 |0.455(0.354 || 018 | 13.9 |0.454 |0.351
19| 15.5 |0.462|0.356 || 019 | 13.8 |0.457 |0.352
20| 15.8 |0.455|0.354 {020 | 13.8 |0.453|0.352
21|17.3 {0.459]0.358 {021 | 15.5 |0.456 |0.354
22117.0 10.4640.357 || 022 | 15.4 |0.460 | 0.355
23| 15.5 |0.461]0.355{ 023 | 14.4 |0.457 |0.351
241 16.5 |0.456 |0.354 || 024 | 14.5 |0.458 | 0.354
251 15.3 10.460|0.355 || 025 | 14.4 |0.461 |0.352
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Ye %)| = y Ye %] «x y
1(12.5|0.451|0.349| 01 | 11.5 |0.440 |0.347
2112.2{0.4480.348 || 02 | 11.4 |0.442 |0.347
3]11.9 |0.441(0.347 | 03 | 11.2 |0.435|0.347
412.10.44410.349 || 04 | 10.8 |0.443 |0.350
5111.2{0.441]0.350 || -05 | 10.9 |0.442 |0.353
6 ]12.4(0.445|0.350 || 06 | 11.6 |0.439 |0.348
7 112.2(0.446|0.351 || 07 | 11.0 |0.432 |0.347
8 |12.4 |0.445|0.350 || 08 | 11.7 |0.436 |0.346
9| 11.7 |0.4440.348 || 09 | 10.5 [0.443|0.351
10| 11.8 |0.4410.348 || 010 | 11.0 |0.436 |0.347
11| 13.1 |0.446 |0.350 || 011 | 11.5 [0.441 |0.347
12| 12.4 10.4480.350 || 012 | 11.1 |0.442 |0.347
13| 12.7 |0.447 {0.349 | 013 | 11.4 ]0.433|0.347
14| 12.6 |0.4490.350 || 014 | 10.9 |0.434 |0.346
15| 12.5 |0.450 {0.349 || 015 | 10.6 |0.442 |0.350
16| 14.4 |0.444|10.349 | 016 | 12.5 |0.440 | 0:346
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17|13.5 [0.445[0.347 || 017 | 12.0 |0.443 |0.347
18 13.5 {0.444 [0.348 [ 018 | 12.8 [0.444 |0.348
19| 13.0 |0.448 {0.351 1019 | 11.7 |0.439 |0.347
20| 12.5 |0.447 {0.350 || 020 |-11.6 |0.439 |0.349
21|14.1 |0.450|0.351 || 021 | 13.1 |0.442|0.348
22| 14.2 ]0.451 {0.350 || 022 | 12.7 |0.450 |0.349
23| 13.6 {0.454 10.352 || 023 | 12.7 | 0.445 |0.349
24)13.4 |0.456 |0.350 || 024 | 11.7 |0.442|0.347
25| 13.1 |0.457 {0.351 || 025 | 11.4 |0.444 |0.346
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Ye (% | =« y Ye (%)| =« y
1|11.8]0.430(0.348 | 01 | 10.5 |0.416 |0.346
2| 11.310.429|0.345 | 02 | 9.9 |0.422|0.343
3 | 11.0 0.421 |0.342 || 03 | 10.7 |0.423 |0.343
4 111.3 10.4210.342 || 04 | 10.2 |0.423|0.343
5 10.5 |0.422]0.343 || 05 | 10.1 |0.436 |0.348
6 | 10.4 10.422 |0.345 | 06 | 10.6 |0.419 |0.344
7 110.1 10.42510.343 || 07 | 10.5 [0.422|0.344
8 110.1 10.421 10.342 | 08 | 10.8 [0.420|0.342
91 10.0 {0.423 |0.342 || 09 | 10.3 |0.423 |0.342
10| 9.9 ]0.418 |0.342 |( 010 | 10.6 |0.423 |0.344
11110.8 |0.432 |0.343 | 011+ 10.4 |0.418{0.342
12]10.5 0.430 |0.344 | 012 | 10.0 |{0.418|0.342
13| 10.4 |0.427 |0.342 || 013 | 10.4 |0.426 |0.343
141 10.9 0.425|0.345 || 014 | 10.0 |0.425/0.342
15110.6 |0.422 |0.344 || 015| 9.9 |0.430|0.346
16| 11.2 [0.437 [0.347 [ 016 | 10.6 |0.421 0.345
17110.7 |0.428 |0.346 || 017 | 9.9 |0.417 |0.343
18| 10.7 [0.433 0.346 || 018 | 10.3 |0.423|0.344
191 10.7 ]0.431 10.345 | 019 | 10.5 [0.423 |0.344
201 10.8 |0.427 |10.344 || 020 | 10.5 |0.422 |0.343
21 11.8 |0.435]0.346 || 021 | 11.4 |0.426 |0.347
22| 11.4 10.430{0.347 | 022 | 10.7 |0.421 |0.345
23| 11.5 |0.438 |0.346 || 023 | 10.9 [0.420|0.344
241 11.3 10.440)0.346 || 024 | 10.8 |{0.426 |0.345
25111.0 |0.432 |0.345 | 025 | 10.4 |0.426|0.343
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